
Community Division Team
Head Coach or 
Manager

Phone Number Email Note

Edmonton U11 Hawks edmonton Aaron or DJ
780-296-1882 / 
780-773-5536

hawksedmonton@gmail.com / 
djthunder1441@hotmail.com

Frog Lake U11 T-Birds
Noel Youngchief 
(coach) Maggie 

Okanee (manager)
587-201-2710 marleyshawna@icloud.com

Frog Lake U11 T-Birds Maggie Okanee 780-547-5396 maryokanee@gmail.com
Please state your name when texting the number. 

Thanks
Peavine U11 Female Peavine Chris Noskey 780-720-2453 noskey_18@hotmail.com
Edmonton Timberwolves U11-B Edmonton Timberwolves Shane Pomerleau 780-646-0050 shane_pomerleau@hotmail.com
Edmonton wolf pack U13 Wolf Pack Deejay Alook 206-661-6565 Alookhockey@gmail.com
Tsuut’ina U13 7Chiefs Raven Whitney 578-224-3599 Royal_Lightning@hotmail.com

Kehewin U13 Kehewin
Ryan Badger or Dean 

Cardinal
587-201-7494 / 
780-222-8924

ryanbadger66@yahoo.com

Kikino U13 Kikino Red Army Kayleen Bellerose 780-404-5642 kayleen.c16@hotmail.com Looking for a goalie and a couple more players

Cold Lake U13 Martineau River Ice Wolves Anna Olheiser 780-573-7541 annaolheiser2@gmail.com

Peace River U-13 Eagle Snipers Chris Wayland 780-619-0645 cwayland03@gmail.com
We have decided to commit to a eagle team in U-13. 

Need Tier 1, AA, AAA players of all positions.

Swan River U13 f Selects Rick 780-645-8721 rozi21@live.ca
Looking for 1 forward aa or good tier 1 going other 

tournies as well

Frog Lake U15 Frog Lake T Birds Leanne Quinney 780-614-8467 leannequinney298@hotmail.com
we are looking for a Goalie, defenceman and 

forwards
Siksika U15 Siksika Buffaloes Stefanie Brown 403-952-7893 stefanie.brown@hotmail.com Not an elite team; looking for 2-4 players
Buffalo Lake Metis Settlement U15 Bear Buffalo Lake Sabres Twyla Reid 780-710-2547 Twyla.reid@gmail.com
Peace River U15 Elite Snipers Chris Wayland 780-619-0645 Cwayland03@gmail.com

Sunchild U15 Elite Sunchild Eagles
Tryon Simon and 

Adriel Bigchild
587-207-4040 tryonsimon2117@gmail.com

currently looking for 2 U15 AAA forwards and 1 
defenceman.

Peace River U15 Elite Snipers Chris Wayland 780-619-0645 cwayland03@gmail.com
Currently looking for 2 AA/AAA Defenseman and 2 

forwards.

City Of Cold Lake U18 Martineau River Ice Wolves Andy Scanie 780 573 8309 Martineaurivericewolves@gmail.com

Piikani U18 B Piikani Kelly Smith 403-849-7544 nk.smith@alumni.uleth.ca Looking for five players and two goalies. Not elite.

Kehewin U18 B Keheiwn Voyageurs Vern John 780-201-9700 vjohn@telusplanet.net Looking for a U18 Goaltender

Sunchild U18 elite Eagle Angie Goodrunning 403-846-6306 goodrunninga@gmail.com
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